
WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

1 
 

CORRIGENDUM – I 

WTL/PAR/1461AK/22-23/048 dated 15/03/2023 
  

Sl. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Section & Point 
No. 

RIP Particular Remarks To be Read As 

1. 05 Section – B, 
Eligibility 
Criteria 
Point No: 08 

The Bidder must have own 
Support Service Center with 
manpower in Kolkata and own 
Support Service Center / own 
Technical support person at 
each District / Area in West 
Bengal so that any call 
reported is attended within 
the response time. Details 
address with contact details 
for Support Service Center at 
Kolkata and other Support 
Service Center / Posting of 
Technical support person at 
District to be submitted. 
 
Bidder’s HR Department 
should certify the name of the 
Technical person in bidder’s 
letter head. 
Outsourced Service center 
with Technical person / 
Technical person will be not 
be concerned. 

Modified Bidder 
HR Department 
Declaration 

The Bidder must have own 
Support Service Center with 
manpower in Kolkata and own 
Support Service Center / own 
Technical support person at 
each District / Area in West 
Bengal so that any call 
reported is attended within the 
response time. Details address 
with contact details for Support 
Service Center at Kolkata and 
other Support Service Center / 
Posting of Technical support 
person at District to be 
submitted. 
 
Bidder’s HR Department 
should certify the name of the 
Technical person in bidder’s 
letter head. A declaration from 
HR Dept. should submitted 
with PF & ESI of Technical 
resources to ensure that these 
resources are in bidders 
payroll.  

2. 05 Section – B, 
Eligibility 
Criteria 
Point No: 09 

OEM should have authorized 
service center/replacement 
centers in Kolkata and each 
District / Areain West Bengal. 
Details 
ServiceCenter/replacement 
center including Kolkata to be 
submitted by 
respective OEMs 

Modified OEM should have authorized 
service center/replacement 
centers in Kolkata. Details 
Service Center/replacement 
center including Kolkata to be 
submitted by 
respective OEMs 
 
Declarations must be 
submitted in this regard. 

3. 06 Section – B, 
Eligibility 
Criteria 
 
Point 22 

 Added to the 
Eligibility Criteria 

Desktop OEM certifications 
that original OS will be factory 
pre – loaded with CD/DVD 
based OS Recovery Media and 
OEM undertaking for 07 
(Seven) Years spares support 
must be submitted on OEM 
letterhead.  

 06 Section – B, 
Eligibility 
Criteria 
Point 23 

 Added to the 
Eligibility Criteria 

Bidder should have positive net 
worth during last three 
financial years (considering FY 
– 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22). 
Bidder shall have to submit 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

2 
 

Auditor Certificate in support 
of their claim. 

4. 22 Section – G 
Techno 
Commercial 
Cover 

Technical Compliance 
(scanned & joins in pdf format 
then upload) 
1. Technical Specification 
With Compliance Statement 
(Section – I) 
2. Manufacturer Authorisation 
Form (Section – M) 

Modified Technical Compliance 
(scanned & joins in pdf format 
then upload) 
1. Technical Specification With 
Compliance Statement 
(Section – I) to be issued and 
signed by OEMs 
2. Manufacturer Authorisation 
Form (Section – M) to be 
issued and signed by OEMs 

5. 25 Section – I 
Minimum 
Specification of 
Desktop 
Computer. 
Point No: 03 

Memory: 
8GB, 1x8GB, DDR4,3200MHz 
or higherfrom day 1, with free 
2 DIMM slots,Memory 
expandable up to 64GB 

Modified Memory: 
8GB, 1x8GB, DDR4,3200MHz 
or higherfrom day 1, with free 
01 DIMM slots,Memory 
expandable up to 64GB 

6. 25 Section – I 
Minimum 
Specification of 
Desktop 
Computer. 
Sl No: 04 

Hard Disk Drive: 512 SSD or 
higher 

Modified Hard Disk Drive: 500 GB SSD 

7. 25 Section – I 
Minimum 
Specification of 
Desktop 
Computer. 
Sl No: 05 

Monitor: 22" Wide Screen 
LED Monitor (SameOEM 
Make) Monitor Must be TCO 
8.0certified. Contrast Ratio 
1000:1 

Modified Monitor: 21.5" Wide Screen 
LED Monitor (Same OEM 
Make) Monitor Must be TCO 
8.0certified. Contrast Ratio 
1000:1 

8. 26 Section – I 
Minimum 
Specification of 
Desktop 
Computer. 
Sl  No: 17 

Certification: For OEM: ISO 
9001and 14001. For Quoted 
Model: UL, FCC/ERTL (STQC) 
for safety, EPEAT GOLD, 
RoHS. Desktopand Monitor 
must be TCO 8 certified 

Modified Certification: For OEM: ISO 
9001and 14001. For Quoted 
Model: UL, FCC/ERTL (STQC) 
for safety, EPEAT, Desktop/ 
Monitor must be TCO 8 
certified 

9. 26 Section – I 
Minimum 
Specification of 
UPS 
Sl  No: 01 

Capacity: 700VA/420 Watts Modified Capacity: 600VA/360 Watts 

10. 28 Minimum 
Specification of 
Multifunction 
Laser Printer 
cum scanner 
Sl  No: 12 

Warranty: 5 years Onsite 
comprehensive warranty 
including all accessories 
except Toner Cartridge, 
Toner cartridge provided by 
the user 

Modified Warranty: 03 years Onsite 
comprehensive warranty 
including all accessories 
except Toner Cartridge, Toner 
cartridge provided by 
the user 

11.  Revised TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION WITH COMPLIANCE STATEMENT enclosed. 
 

 

 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

3 
 

SECTION - I 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION WITH COMPLIANCE STATEMENT 

(Tender No. WTL/PAR/1461/22-23/048) 
 

Minimum Specification of Desktop Computer 
Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make   

Model  

Sl. 
No. Component  Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted / 
Applicable – by the bidder) 

Complied       
(Yes / No) 

1 CPU 
12th Gen Intel® CoreT"'i3-12100 /AMD 
Ryzen 3 

  

2. Motherboard 
Motherboard make from the same 
desktop OEM (OEM logo must be 
embossed in the motherboard) 

  

3 Memory: 
8GB, 1x8GB, DDR4,3200MHz or higher 
from day 1, with free 01 DIMM slots, 
Memory expandable up to 64GB 

  

4 
Hard Disk 
Drive: 

500 GB SSD 
  

5 Monitor 
21.5" Wide Screen LED Monitor (Same 
OEM Make) Monitor Must be TCO 
8.0certified. Contrast Ratio 1000:1 

  

6 Audio 
Integrated on board audio controller with 
Internal speaker in Monitor/CPU 

  

7 
Power Supply 
/SMPS 

Input voltage 100-250 VAC, 50 Hz, 240 
watt or higher, 85% or higher efficient 
power supply with Energy Star 8.0 
compliant, Active PFC 

  

8 Security TPM Enabled   

9 Key Board 
104 Keys USB keyboard (Same OEM 
make) 

  

10 Mouse 
2 Button USB Optical Scroll Mouse (Same 
OEM make) 

  

11 Graphics Integrated Graphics Card   

12 Interfaces 

At least 6 USB ports of which at least two 
USB 3.0 and one USB 2.0 ports should be 
in the front. 

  

1 Stereo line in out,1 Microphone Line 
in, 1 Head phone front 

  

13 Expansion Slots  
At least 1 or more PCIe x16 Slot and  At 
least 2 or more PCI/PCIe Slot 

  

14 Network  
Integrated Gigabit Ethernet 
(10/100/1000) with PXE and Boot ROM. 
RJ-45 Ethernet port 

  

15 Cabinet Mini Tower or Tower   



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

4 
 

 
Minimum Specification of UPS 

Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make  

Model  

Sl. 
No. Feature Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted / 
Applicable – by the 

bidder) 

Complied       
(Yes / No) 

1 Capacity 600VA/360 Watts   
2 Input Voltage range 170V - 270 VAC   
3 Input Frequency 47-53Hz   
4 Output Voltage 230   

5 Output Connections 

3Nos. India 3pin 5/6Amp 
socket (all with battery 
backup with surge protection) 
1No. India 3 Pin 5/6 Amp 
(Surge protection) 

  

6 Input Connection India 5/6 Amp power cord.   

7 Battery Type 
12V / 9 Ah - Sealed, 
Maintenance - free lead acid 
battery- Total VAH – 108 

  

8 Backup Time 30 Min. on 100 watt resistive 
load 

  

9 Audible Alarm 
Alarm when on battery 
backup mode, Low battery, 
overload. 

  

10 Noise Level 45dBA   

11 Manufacturer Credentials 
Manufacturer should be ISO 
9001, ISO14001 & 18001, BIS 
Certified 

  

12 Warranty 

(3)Three years on-site 
comprehensive warranty 
including battery from OEM. 
OEM certificate should be 
submitted 

  

 

16 Operating 
System 

Genuine Operating System 
Windows11, 64 Bit with latest Service 
Packs Preloaded 

  

17 Certification 

For OEM: ISO 9001 and 14001. For 
Quoted Model: UL, FCC/ERTL (STQC) 
for safety, EPEAT, Desktop/ Monitor 
must be TCO 8 certified 

  

18 Warranty 

3 years On-site Comprehensive OEM 
Warranty as per SLA mentioned in 
Section -R (OEM supplied model 
Warranty must be visible in OEM 
website in respect to each product serial 
number). OEM must have 24/7 
Telephonic support toll-free phone no. 

  



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

5 
 

 
Minimum Specification of Anti-Virus 

 
Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. 

Component Minimum Specification 
Specification (Quoted / 

Applicable – by the 
bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 
1 Type  Valid Licensed Antivirus     

2 Validity  Three (3) Years     
 
 

Minimum Specification of MSOffice 
 

Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. 

Component Minimum Specification 
Specification (Quoted / 

Applicable – by the 
bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 

1 Type  Microsoft Office Home and Student 
2021 

    

2 Validity  Three (3) Years     
 

Minimum Specification of Multifunction Laser Printer 
Qty. 1461 Nos. 

Make   

Model   

Sl. 
No. Component Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted / 
Applicable – by the 

bidder) 

Complied       
(Yes / No) 

1 Print Type  A4 Mono Laser with composite Toner     

2 Print Per Minute 
(PPM) of A4  

35 PPM     

3 Memory 512MB     

4 Multifunction 
Feature 

Print, Scan (ADF & Flatbed Duplex scan) 
& Copy 

    

5 
ADF Tray 
capacity  50 Sheets     

6 Duplex Printing Automatic     

7 Print Capacity 15000 pages per month (A4)   

8 Connectivity Network & USB 2.0 or Higher     

9 Input Tray  200 Sheets     

10 Output Tray 150 Sheets     

11 Toner Cartridge 
One full toner cartridge + one 
additional full toner cartridge at the 

    



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

6 
 

time of supply  with 6 month warranty 
from date of delivery 

12 Warranty  

3 years Onsite comprehensive warranty 
including all accessories except Toner 
Cartridge, Toner cartridge provided by 
the user  

    

 
 

Minimum Specification of Biometric Machine 
 

Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. 

Component Minimum Specification 
Specification (Quoted / 

Applicable – by the 
bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 
1 Type  Biometric Fingerprint Scanner     

2 Warranty Three (3) Years     
 

 
Minimum Specification of Internet Connectivity 

 
Qty. 1461 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. 

Component Minimum Specification 
Specification (Quoted / 

Applicable – by the 
bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 

1 Type  
Broad Band Internet connectivity 
with minimum 64 Mbps Connection 
in all the Desktops 

    

2 Validity  Three (3) Years     
 
 

Minimum Specification of Office Chair  
 

Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. Component Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted / 
Applicable – by the 

bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 
1 Type  Office Chair (Iron Chair preferable)     

 
 

Minimum Specification of Visitors Chair  
 

Qty. 5844 Nos. 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

7 
 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. 

Component Minimum Specification 
Specification (Quoted / 

Applicable – by the 
bidder) 

Complie
d       (Yes 

/ No) 
1 Type  Visitor Chair (Plastic Chair preferable)     

 
 

Minimum Specification of Office Table  
 

Qty. 2922 Nos. 

Make    

Model   

Sl. 
No. Component Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted / 
Applicable – by the 

bidder) 

Complie
d  (Yes / 

No) 
1 Type  Table (Preferable 4'x2.5')     

 
 
 
 

 Bidder should submit all relevant data sheet/brochure of all quoted items and should also 
available in respective OEM’s official website. 

 Bidder should indicate items mentioned in the OEM data sheet / brochure by marketing as 
mentioned in minimum specification in the RFP 

 
 
 
 
 
Authorized Signatory (Signature In full): _________________________________ 
 
 
Name and title of Signatory: __________________________________________ 
 
 
Stamp of the Company: ______________________________________________ 


